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Santa Clara Valley IPSSA Newsletter 
  

IPSSA Contact Information 
Corporate Office:  Vicky Lester 
www.ipssa.com 
10842 Noel Street #107, Los Alamitos CA 90720 
Phone   888-360-9505 
 
 

IPSSA Financial Offices 
Cramer and Associates 
clint@cramercpa.com 
Phones 916-863-3107 or 888-391-6012 

Next General Membership Meeting                   

Thursday, December 19, 2019 
 

santaclaraipssa@gmail.com / scvipssa.org 

Board of Directors 

President: Fred Doering ........... 408-685-8078 

Vice President: Nigel Roberts .. 408-298-3870 

Secretary: Filberto Ruvalcaba  . 408-838-2813 

Treasurer: Jose Olivera  ........... 408-225-8204 
Past President: Joe McVeigh  .. 408-249-9731 
 
 

Newsletter Email– news@scvipssa.org 

Volume #28, Issue 7  

Meeting Location  

President’s Message 
 

  Well the holidays are here, if we are ready for them or not.  That 

means putting up the Christmas tree, hanging the lights and 

RSVP’ing for our annual holiday party. 

  The Evites are out (thanks Brent) so please take a moment and 

open that email and send it back, PLEASE. All members are al-

lowed themselves plus one, non-members are welcome to attend 

but must pay Nigel at the door $27.50. Because of the arrange-

ment we have with the Spaghetti Factory, you MUST RSVP to 

attend this year, we can’t allow walk ins, sorry.   

  I hope to get the sponsor invites out this week as well, but 

please know that you are also invited to this event. One last item, 

we will be having a silent auction again this year, so bring some 

cash or a check s you can pick up some bargains. 

  At this year’s Nuts N Bolts we raised $1,270 with our silent auc-

tion (THANK YOU SPONSORS) and after many dead ends, the 

Board decided we wanted the money spent in our community 

with an organization that was pool safety related.  

  We finally connected with East Valley Family YMCA’s SAW 

(Safety Around Water) program. This program teaches at risk 

children vital lifesaving water safety skills and teaches their par-

ents how to use ring buoys and rescue hooks as well as hands 

only CPR. We’re certain our charity dollars are going to a great 

cause. 

  It is with great sadness that we learned of the passing of Rich-

ard Tuman. It seems like just yesterday I sat down with Rich to 

purchase my first set of accounts. It seems like everybody knew 

Rich and that a lot of fellow members either worked for him at 

one point or also purchased routes from him.  He was an Icon in 

the pool industry in the San Jose area.  

  Funeral information follows, if you are able to attend, I’ll see you 

there. Please keep Barbara and Rich Jr. in your thoughts. RIP 

Rich, I’ll miss you my friend. 

  Hoping for a great holiday party turnout, please RSVP today, 

 

Fred 

 

Dinner @ 6:30,  
at The Old Spaghetti Factory 
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  Richard Tuman, 79 years old, of San Jose, CA, passed 

away November, 29, 2019. 

  Richard was born and raised in Brooklyn, NY.  In 1960 

he married Barbara, and would have celebrated their 60 

year anniversary this Christmas Eve. 

  Richard was the owner of A & B Pool Maintenance, a 

family ran business.  He enjoyed golfing and traveling, 

and was an active member of the Sunnyvale and Camp-

bell Moose Lodge.  

  Richard is survived by his wife, Barbara, their three 

children Richard Jr., Debra, Patricia, six grandchildren 

and two great-grandchildren. 

  Richard is preceded in death by his parents Martin and 

Pearl Tuman, and his brothers Lloyd, Stan and Jonnie. 

  A viewing and memorial will be held Sunday, December 

8, 2019 at 12 noon at Darling & Fischer Chapel of the 

Hills located at 615 N. Santa Cruz Ave., Los Gatos, CA 

95030.  Post funeral reception to be held at Belwood  

Cabana Club located at 100 Belwood Gateway, Los 

Gatos, CA 95030 

Seniors did you know your business  
license could be FREE or really reduced? 
 
Call 408 535-7055 
 
Tell them you are a senior, find out the age 
requirements and ask for the form you fill 
out as a senior for being self employed. 
 
This is real , make the call! 
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Company Contact Phone Email 

American Leak Detection Bill Webb 
 
408-729-5325 ald114@garlic.com 

Blake Sales  Brian Duyanovich 916-529-0806 bduyavich@blakesales.net 

Blueray XL Chris Galvan 714-497-8822 Chrisg@bluerayxl.com 

Chemquip—SCP  Laura Minert 925-250-7206 Laura.minert@poolcorp.com 

Elm Distribution John Kies 916-853-2600 john@elmdistribution.com 

HASA Brian Rivera 925-997-3640 brivera@hasapool.com 

Hayward Alex Capous 415-515-9982 acapous@hayward.com 

Leisure / Keller Supply Johnny Vasquez 408-727-8100 jvasquez@kellersupply.com 

Lifesaver Pool Fence Mark Hinkle 408-779-7922 Mark@garlic.com 

Pentair David Lagrimas 209-627-6356 Dave.Lagrimas@pentair.com 

Pool Covers Inc Cheryl Maclennan 707-386-9106 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Purity Pool Rich Gross 530-472-3298 rich@puritypool.com 

Raypak  Matt Anderson 916-767-8185 Matt.Anderson@raypak.com  

SCP Distributers Kevin Brown 408-327-4900 kevin.brown@poolcorp.com 

Scuba Pool Repair Patrick Bagg 408-866-1945 office@scubapoolrepair.com 

United Chemical Jeff Moscoe 707-533-5136 J.moscoe@unitedchemicalscorp.com 

W.R. Meadows Patrick Raney 916-806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com 

Zodiac Jade Nicol 408-250-7000 jade.nicol@zodiac.com 

Sick Route Card - Click on the card 

to fill it out! 

http://scvipssa.org/flyers/Blue Card.pdf

